acquired during the financial year would have been consolidated from the beginning of that year.

LIQUIDITY, FINANCING AND CAPITAL LOANS

Liquidity

The Company's liquidity has remained good during the past financial year.

Financial structure

The Company's financing and liquidity as well as its medium-term financing have been secured during the
financial year by renegotiation of the financing agreement with the Company’s main financing bank signed on 18
August 2020. In addition, the Company’s medium-term financial position has also been secured during the
financial year by renegotiating the agreement between the main creditors (the financing bank and the capital loan
creditors) signed on 18 August 2020, and the share issues during the financial year.

The Company's long-term equity/debt -ratio (the target capital structure) is at least 40/60 excluding reduction of
cash assets.

At the closing date, the equity-ratio (covenant 1) was 44.7% and thus exceeded the minimum level of 40.0%
agreed in the financing agreement with the main financing bank by 4.7 %-points. When calculating this key figure,
the concept of net debt is neither applied.

Solwers Plc group consolidated

EUR thousand

Pro
Forma

2020
(12 mths) 2020

Pro
Forma

2019
(12 mths) 20192) 20181) 20171)

Revenue 42,281 32,649 27,786 25,802 25,334 16,107

EBITDA 6,125 4,970 3,257 2,446 2,543 842
EBITDA-% 14.5% 15.2% 11.7% 9.5% 10.0% 5.2%

EBITA 5,447 4,427 2,887 2,083 - -
EBITA-% 12.9% 13.6% 10.4% 8.1% - -

EBIT 4,334 3,539 2,209 1,478 2,185 639
EBIT-% 10.3% 10.8% 8.0% 5.7% 8.6% 4.0%

Net Profit 3,273 2,675 1,584 1,013 1,998 641
Net Profit-% 7.7% 8.2% 5.7% 3.9% 7.9% 4.0%

Earnings per Share (EPS), EUR 7.98 4.95 3.03 7.97 2.75

Equity Ratio, % 3)
44.7% 41.6% 42.7% 41.0%

Total Assets 40,017 27,862 22,438 15,933

Headcount, average 297 253 213 134
Headcount, at year end 371 257 229 150

1) IFRS 16 Leases not yet in force
2) IFRS 16 Leases applied for the first time
3) Calculation: capital loans classified as equity and ratio's denominator is value at year end

  5 (46)

In addition to the above, the Company's financial position and liquidity are measured by means of the [adjusted
interest-bearing liabilities / EBITDA] key figure (covenant 2). At the balance sheet date this ratio was 1.89
whereas the upper limit mentioned in the financing agreement is 3.75.

Capital loans

The Company has received capital loans from its main shareholder and one other non-related party. The